Application of this type of control may causeApplication of this type of control may causeApplication of this type of control may causeApplication of this type of control may causeApplication of this type of control may cause
flame rollout on initial startup and could causeflame rollout on initial startup and could causeflame rollout on initial startup and could causeflame rollout on initial startup and could causeflame rollout on initial startup and could cause
personal injury and/or property damage.personal injury and/or property damage.personal injury and/or property damage.personal injury and/or property damage.personal injury and/or property damage.
Check product specification and cross refer-Check product specification and cross refer-Check product specification and cross refer-Check product specification and cross refer-Check product specification and cross refer-
ence before replacing existing module. Do notence before replacing existing module. Do notence before replacing existing module. Do notence before replacing existing module. Do notence before replacing existing module. Do not
use if existing module is not listed. Use of anuse if existing module is not listed. Use of anuse if existing module is not listed. Use of anuse if existing module is not listed. Use of anuse if existing module is not listed. Use of an
program key other than listed can result in appli-program key other than listed can result in appli-program key other than listed can result in appli-program key other than listed can result in appli-program key other than listed can result in appli-
ance malfunction.ance malfunction.ance malfunction.ance malfunction.ance malfunction.

for remedy.
PROGRAM JUMPER
MODEL KEY INSTRUCTION MANUFACTURER
50E47/50F47-1 THRU -9 A (blue) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-10 THRU -19 A (blue) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-20 THRU -29 A (blue) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-30 THRU -39 A (blue) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-40 THRU 49 E (orange) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-50 THRU -59 B (red) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-60 THRU 69 E (orange) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-70 THRU 79 B (red) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-101 THRU 109 C (green) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-110 THRU 119 C (green) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-120 THRU 129 C (green) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-130 THRU 139 C (green) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-140 THRU 149 F (yellow) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-150 THRU 159 D (violet) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-160 THRU 169 F (yellow) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-170 THRU 179 D (violet) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-201 THRU 209 A (blue) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-210 THRU 219 A (blue) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-220 THRU 229 A (blue) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-230 THRU 239 A (blue) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-240 THRU 249 E (orange) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-250 THRU 259 B (red) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-260 THRU 269 E (orange) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-270 THRU 279 B (red) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-301 THRU 309 C (green) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-310 THRU 319 C (green) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-320 THRU 329 C (green) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-330 THRU 339 C (green) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-340 THRU 349 F (yellow) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-350 THRU 359 D (violet) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-360 THRU 369 F (yellow) REMOVE White-Rodgers
50E47/50F47-370 THRU 379 D (violet) REMOVE White-Rodgers
TABLE 2.  White-Rodgers Module Cross Reference for Program Key and Jumper Instruction
4
TABLE 3. Competitive Module Cross Reference for Program Key and Jumper Instruction
PROGRAM JUMPER
MODEL KEY INSTRUCTION MANUFACTURER
HS780-17NL-104A A (blue) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-17NL-106A C (green) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-17NL-108A C (green) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-17NL-304A B (red) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-17NL-306A D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-17NL-308A D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-17NR-104A A (blue) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-17NR-106A C (green) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-17NR-108A C (green) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-17NR-304A B (red) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-17NR-306A D (violet) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-17NR-308A D (violet) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-17NR-312A D (violet) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-17PL-106A C (green) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-17PL-108A C (green) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-17PL-304A B (red) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-17PL-306A D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-17PL-308A D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-17PR-104A A (blue) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-17PR-108A C (green) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-17PR-306A D (violet) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-34NL-106A C (green) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-34NL-108A C (green) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-34NL-304A B (red) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-34NL-306A D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-34NL-308A D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-34NL-312A D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-34NR-104A A (blue) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-34NR-106A C (green) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-34NR-304A B (red) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-34NR-306A D (violet) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-34NR-308A D (violet) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-34NR-312A D (violet) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-34PL-104A A (blue) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-34PL-106A C (green) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-34PL-108A C (green) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-34PL-304A B (red) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-34PL-306A D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-34PL-308A D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Robertshaw
HS780-34PR-106A C (green) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-34PR-108A C (green) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-34PR-304A B (red) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-34PR-306A D (violet) REMOVE Robertshaw
HS780-34PR-308A D (violet) REMOVE Robertshaw
S89C 1004 C (green) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S89C 1012 C (green) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S89C 1046 A (blue) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S89C 1087 C (green) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S89C 1103 A (blue) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S89D 1002 C (green) REMOVE Honeywell
S89G 1005 B (red) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S89G 1013 D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S89G 1021 D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S89G 1047 D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S89H 1003 B (red) REMOVE Honeywell
S89H 1011 D (violet) REMOVE Honeywell
S89H 1029 D (violet) REMOVE Honeywell
S89J 1008 C (green) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S890C 1007 C (green) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S890D 1006 C (green) REMOVE Honeywell
S890G 1003 B (red) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S890G 1011 D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S890G 1029 D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S890G 1037 D (violet) CONNECT TO FP Honeywell
S890H 1002 B (red) REMOVE Honeywell